
PENN NATIONAL - August 24, 2012 - Race 4
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: $25,000
Five Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Bop - 54.61 - August 3, 2002)
Purse: $38,000
Plus: $6,916 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $44,916
Value of Race: $44,916 1st $27,360, 2nd $9,120, 3rd $5,016, 4th $2,280, 5th $1,140
Weather: Cloudy Track: Firm
Off at: 7:27 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin Odds Comments
24Jul12 7PID1

28Jul12 5PEN8

25Jul12 8DEL6

2Aug12 1PEN1

12Jul12 3PID1

28Jul12 3PEN1

3Aug12 4PEN4

11Jul12 5PEN2

24Mar12 10TP7

20Jun12 3PEN5

12
4
7

10
5

11
3
8
6
9

Count On Buddy (Flores, Emilio)
Philly Bound (Cora, David)
Agonistic (Rodriguez, Angel)
True to Tradition (Whitney, Dana)
Grand Old Game (Pimentel, Julian)
Crockefeller (Rispoli, Matthew)
Devil's Brew (Potts, Clinton)
Tapis Magique (Otero, William)
Ill Conceived (Elliott, Stewart)
Filled With Wonder (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)

118
118
118
122
120
122
118
118
116
118

L bf
L b
L
L b
L b
L b
L b
L b
L bf
L f

10
2
5
8
3
9
1
6
4
7

1
5
6
3
8
2
9
4
10
7

11/2

31/2

6Head

4Head

71/2

51

10
21/2

81 1/2

91

11

21 1/2

72

41/2

5Head

6Head

91

3Head

82 1/2

10

11 1/2

21 1/2

31/2

52

41

81

71/2

62

92 1/2

10

11

21 1/2

31

43/4

53

6Neck

73/4

8Neck

94 1/2

10

34.30
5.80
9.10

2.20*
6.00
5.30

15.20
21.80
5.30

14.60

clear lead, driving
evenly, second best
mild rally
lacked late response
no rally
weakened stretch
no factor
faltered stretch
no threat
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.36 45.77 Final Time: 57.90
Split Times: (23:41) (12:13)
Run-Up: 45 feet

Winner: Count On Buddy, Bay Gelding, by Sunday Break (JPN) out of Diablo's Countess, by Diablo. Foaled Mar 13, 2007 in Pennsylvania.
Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Jerry Thurston. Winning Owner: Ricky Zimmer

Claiming Prices: 12 - Count On Buddy: $25,000; 4 - Philly Bound: $25,000; 10 - True to Tradition: $25,000; 8 - Tapis Magique: $25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Golden Wheels (Veterinarian), Wire Funds (Stewards)

Total WPS Pool: $43,907
Pgm Horse Win Place Show
12 Count On Buddy 70.60 20.20 12.00

4 Philly Bound 6.80 5.00
7 Agonistic 5.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 12-4 827.20 33,580
$2.00 Trifecta 12-4-7 3,531.80 21,755
$2.00 Superfecta 12-4-7-10 31,078.60 9,034
$2.00 Pick 3 10-2/6-12 (3 correct) 2,501.40 5,837
$2.00 Pick 4 4-10-2/6-12 (4 correct) 20,023.40 6,676

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 3/16 3/8 Str Fin
12 Count On Buddy 1 11/2 11 11 1/2 11

4 Philly Bound 5 31 21 21 1/2 21

7 Agonistic 6 62 1/2 73 1/4 33 32 1/2

10 True to Tradition 3 41 1/2 42 1/2 54 1/2 43 1/2

5 Grand Old Game 8 72 3/4 53 43 1/2 54 1/4

11 Crockefeller 2 51 1/2 63 1/4 89 67 1/4

3 Devil's Brew 9 105 3/4 97 3/4 78 1/2 77 1/2

8 Tapis Magique 4 21/2 32 1/2 66 1/2 88 1/4

6 Ill Conceived 10 83 1/4 85 1/4 910 98 1/2

9 Filled With Wonder 7 94 3/4 108 3/4 1012 1/2 1013

Trainers: 12 - Parker, Kathleen; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 7 - Graham, Patrick; 10 - Lake, Scott; 5 - Trombetta, Michael; 11 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - King,
Lawrence; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Servis, John; 9 - Brown, Steven

Owners: 12 -Ricky Zimmer; 4 -Ronald Ulrich; 7 - Ivy Dell Stud; 10 - Mondello, Ben and Russo, Adam; 5 -R. Larry Johnson; 11 -Danny A. Limongelli; 3
-Herbert L. Hogg; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - S. M. D., Ltd.; 9 -Larry E. Rabold;

Footnotes
COUNT ON BUDDY set the pace from the start, saved ground with a clear lead throughout and finished under urging. PHILLY BOUND pressed the pace
from along the inside through the turn, raced evenly and finished second best. AGONISTIC was close up and two wide on the turn, then rallied mildly in the
lane. TRUE TO TRADITION prompted the early pace, raced three wide on the turn, then lacked a late response. GRAND OLD GAME was never far back,
raced along the inside on the turn but lacked a rally. CROCKEFELLER was close up early, raced four wide on the turn, then weakened in the stretch.
DEVIL'S BREW was void of early speed, saved ground on the turn and was not a factor. TAPIS MAGIQUE stalked the early pace, raced two wide on the
turn, then faltered in the stretch. ILL CONCEIVED raced two wide through the turn and was never a threat. FILLED WITH WONDER was through early and
outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/24/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/24/2012&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

