## PENN NATIONAL - August 24, 2012 - Race 4

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$25,000 Five Furlongs On The Turf Track Record: (Bop - 54.61 - August 3, 2002) Purse: \$38,000 Plus: \$6,916 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program Available Money: \$44,916 Value of Race: \$44,916 1st \$27,360, 2nd \$9,120, 3rd \$5,016, 4th \$2,280, 5th \$1,140 Weather: Cloudy Track: Firm Off at: 7:27 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Jul12 <sup>7</sup> PID <sup>1</sup>	12	Count On Buddy (Flores, Emilio)	118	L bf	10	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	34.30	clear lead, driving
28Jul12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>8</sup>	4	Philly Bound (Cora, David)	118	Lb	2	5	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	5.80	evenly, second best
25Jul12 8DEL6	7	Agonistic (Rodriguez, Angel)	118	L	5	6	6 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	9.10	mild rally
2Aug12 <sup>1</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	10	True to Tradition (Whitney, Dana)	122	Lb	8	3	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>2</sup>	4 <sup>3/4</sup>	2.20*	lacked late response
12Jul12 <sup>3</sup> PID <sup>1</sup>	5	Grand Old Game (Pimentel, Julian)	120	Lb	3	8	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>1</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	6.00	no rally
28Jul12 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>1</sup>	11	Crockefeller (Rispoli, Matthew)	122	Lb	9	2	5 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>1</sup>	6 <sup>Neck</sup>	5.30	weakened stretch
3Aug12 <sup>4</sup> PEN <sup>4</sup>	3	Devil's Brew (Potts, Clinton)	118	Lb	1	9	10	9 <sup>1</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3/4</sup>	15.20	no factor
11Jul12 <sup>5</sup> PEN <sup>2</sup>	8	Tapis Magique (Otero, William)	118	Lb	6	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>Head</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>Neck</sup>	21.80	faltered stretch
24Mar12 <sup>10</sup> TP <sup>7</sup>	6	III Conceived (Elliott, Stewart)	116	L bf	4	10	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	5.30	no threat
20Jun12 <sup>3</sup> PEN <sup>5</sup>	9	Filled With Wonder (Rocco, Jr., Joseph)	118	Lf	7	7	9 <sup>1</sup>	10	10	10	14.60	outrun
Fractional Times: 22.36 45.77			Final Time	<b>e:</b> 57.	.90							
Split Times: (23:41) (12:13)												

**Split Times:** (23:41) (12:13) **Run-Up:** 45 feet

Winner: Count On Buddy, Bay Gelding, by Sunday Break (JPN) out of Diablo's Countess, by Diablo. Foaled Mar 13, 2007 in Pennsylvania. Breeder: Mr. & Mrs. Jerry Thurston. Winning Owner: Ricky Zimmer

Claiming Prices: 12 - Count On Buddy: \$25,000; 4 - Philly Bound: \$25,000; 10 - True to Tradition: \$25,000; 8 - Tapis Magique: \$25,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Golden Wheels (Veterinarian), Wire Funds (Stewards)

## Total WPS Pool: \$43,907

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
12	Count On Buddy	70.60	20.20	12.00	\$2.00 Exacta	12-4	827.20	33,580
4	Philly Bound		6.80	5.00	\$2.00 Trifecta	12-4-7	3,531.80	21,755
7	Agonistic			5.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	12-4-7-10	31,078.60	9,034
	-				\$2.00 Pick 3	10-2/6-12 (3 correct)	2,501.40	5,837
					\$2.00 Pick 4	4-10-2/6-12 (4 correct)	20,023.40	6,676

### Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	3/16	3/8	Str	Fin
12	Count On Buddy	1	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>
4	Philly Bound	5	3 <sup>1</sup>	2	2 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>
7	Agonistic	6	6 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	3 <sup>3</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>
10	True to Tradition	3	4 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	•	5 <sup>4 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>
5	Grand Old Game	8	7 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>3</sup>	4 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>4 1/4</sup>
11	Crockefeller	2		6 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>9</sup>	6 <sup>7 1/4</sup>
3	Devil's Brew	9		9 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>7 1/2</sup>
8	Tapis Magique	4	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>6 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>8 1/4</sup>
6	III Conceived	10		8 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>10</sup>	9 <sup>8 1/2</sup>
9	Filled With Wonder	7	9 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>8 3/4</sup>	10 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	10 <sup>13</sup>

Trainers: 12 - Parker, Kathleen; 4 - Kreiser, Timothy; 7 - Graham, Patrick; 10 - Lake, Scott; 5 - Trombetta, Michael; 11 - McMahon, Hugh; 3 - King, Lawrence; 8 - Stickler, Jr., Lester; 6 - Servis, John; 9 - Brown, Steven

Owners: 12 -Ricky Zimmer; 4 -Ronald Ulrich; 7 - Ivy Dell Stud; 10 - Mondello, Ben and Russo, Adam; 5 -R. Larry Johnson; 11 -Danny A. Limongelli; 3 -Herbert L. Hogg; 8 - Bush Racing Stable; 6 - S. M. D., Ltd.; 9 -Larry E. Rabold;

#### Footnotes

COUNT ON BUDDY set the pace from the start, saved ground with a clear lead throughout and finished under urging. PHILLY BOUND pressed the pace from along the inside through the turn, raced evenly and finished second best. AGONISTIC was close up and two wide on the turn, then rallied mildly in the lane. TRUE TO TRADITION prompted the early pace, raced three wide on the turn, then lacked a late response. GRAND OLD GAME was never far back, raced along the inside on the turn but lacked a rally. CROCKEFELLER was close up early, raced four wide on the turn, then weakened in the stretch. DEVIL'S BREW was void of early speed, saved ground on the turn and was not a factor. TAPIS MAGIQUE stalked the early pace, raced two wide on the turn, then faltered in the stretch. ILL CONCEIVED raced two wide through the turn and was never a threat. FILLED WITH WONDER was through early and outrun.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



# Video Race Replay